
 
 

 

 

 

 

October 1, 2018 
 

Attn: Mr. Joseph Cornish 
Environment Department 
Boston City Hall, Room 709 
Boston, MA 02201 
Phone: (617) 635-3850 

 
RE:  Suitsupply 240A Newbury Street Exterior Seating 

 
Dear Joe, 

 

Please find attached following documents for your review and approval: 
 

1. Completed Application Form of Certificate of Appropriateness, Design and Approval 
Exemption 

2. Renderings 
3. Furniture Specifications 

a. Hay Dining Chair 
b. Fermob Table Cactus Green 
c. Fatboy Stripesol Umbrella – Black & White 
d. Eternit Delta Grey Planters 

4. A-003A Building Site Plan 
5. Updated Photos of Bar Patio 
6. Use of Premise Permit U49796237 
7. Amendment Permit to add Café Susu A764871 
8. Alteration Permit to Change of Occupancy to include Cafe 

 

Kind Regards, 
 
 

Masud Rahman 
Atmosphere Design Group LLC 
(T) 914-747-2344 ex134 
(C) 815-575-1611 
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Fermob Luxembourgh arm chair Fermob Luxembourgh table Cactus green

Agapanthus white

Eternit Delta grey planters

type A: 1000mm x 300mm x 350mm
39 3/8" x 11 13/16"  x 13 3/4"

Fatboy stripesol umbrella - black & white

1000mm x 300mmx350mm
39 3/8"W x 11 13/16"D x 13 3/4"H

800mm x 800mm x 740mm
34 1/2"W x 34 1/2"D x 29 1/8"H

630mm x 660mm x 450/800mm
24 7/8"W x 26"D x 31 1/2"H 137.8"D x 110"H
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REVIEWED BY:

SHEET NO.

PROJECT NO.

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

510316

PROJECT LOCATION:

TOTAL  AREA:

SHEET TITLE:

8,898 SQ FT

FILE: Z:\Suitsupply\Boston\PRODUCTION\01 DRAWINGS\01 ARCHITECTURAL\03 CD\SITE PLAN TO BBAC\A-003 CODE STUDY.dwg

240A NEWBURY STREET

BOSTON, MA 02116

FEBRUARY 28, 2017

AS NOTED 

OWNER:
SUIT SUPPLY

453 BROOME STREET
NEW YORK NY 10013

---

---

SEAL:

REG. NO:

DATE:

MEP CONSULTANT:

AKF GROUP LLC
99 BEDFORD STREET, 2ND FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02111
617.737.1111
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SUITSUPPLY

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS
MAYBE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

WORK, OTHER THEN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN
PREPARED, WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE

ARCHITECT.
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ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

MEN'S RETAIL

PLOT DATE: October 01, 2018
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1 10/01/2018 SITE PLAN
2

9

10

11

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:

12

SITE PLAN &
TERRACE ELEVATIONS

A003A

01 SITE PLAN N.T.S.

04 BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE ANALYSIS

CODE REVIEW INFORMATION:
1. BUILDING DATA

A. CLASSIFICATION: GROUP M - MERCANTILE

B. TOTAL AREA (SQ. FT.): 8,898 S.F. (GROSS LEASE AREA)

C. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIIA 

D. SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLERED

E. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING:

F. BATHROOMS: (2) ACCESSIBLE UNISEX BATHROOMS PROVIDED AT BASEMENT LEVEL TO
SERVE EMPLOYEES AT 1ST AND BASEMENT LEVEL,  & FUTURE CAFE. (2) ACCESSIBLE UNISEX
RESTROOMS PROVIDED AT 2ND FLOOR TO SERVE EMPLOYEES AT SECOND AND THIRD
FLOOR. (4) UNISEX ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS PROVIDED IN TOTAL.

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:
BUILDING CODE: 2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE W/

780 CMR - MA AMENDMENTS TO THE I.B.C.

EXISTING BUILDING CODE: 2009 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE W/
527 CMR - MA FIRE PREVENTION & ELECTRICAL REGULATIONS.

ENERGY CODE: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2012 EDITION
(IECC)

PLUMBING CODE: BOARD OF STATE EXAMINERS OF PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS 
REGULATIONS AT 248 CMR

FIRE CODE: MASSACHUSETTS COMPREHENSIVE FIRE SAFETY CODE  (527 CMR
1.00 - 2012 NFPA 1: FIRE CODE WITH AMENDMENTS

ELECTRICAL CODE: 527 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE (2014 NFPA 70
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH AMENDMENTS)

MECHANICAL CODE: 2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/
248 CMR - MA PLUMBING REGULATIONS

ACCESSIBILITY: ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD REGULATIONS, 521 CMR & 
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

   

CODE REPORT
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION AND EGRESS ARE BASED ON EXISTING BUILDING
CODE REPORT  - DATED MAY 16, 2016 PREPARED BY AKF GROUP, 99 BEDFORD STREET, 2ND FLOOR,
BOSTON MA 0211. PLEASE REFERENCE THIS CODE REPORT AS A REFERENCE FOR ALL BASE
BUILDING CODE ITEMS. 

SCOPE OF WORK
INTERIOR TENANT BUILD OUT OF (4) LEVELS OF EXISTING BUILDING AT 240A NEWBURY STREET.
INCLUDES NEW PARTITIONS, MILLWORK, FINISHES AND FINAL INSTALLATIONS OF ALL LIGHTING, MEP,
SPRINKLERS, AND FIRE ALARM. NO EXTERIOR WORK. NO CHANGE TO USE OR EGRESS.

CAFE ADDENDUM SCOPE OF WORK
A SMALL ACCESSORY USE CAFE ON LEVEL 0 (BASEMENT) WILL SERVE LIGHT DRINKS AND SMALL
SNACK-TYPE FOODS. A STREET LEVEL TERRACE SEATING AREA WILL BE PROVIDED WHERE FOOD AND
DRINK WILL BE CONSUMED.

1. G.C. SHALL MAINTAIN & PROVIDE FIRE RESISTANT RATED CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN IN 2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE & MASSACHUSETTS
COMPREHENSIVE FIRE SAFETY CODE. WHERE ANY REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANT
CONSTRUCTION IS DAMAGED, REMOVED OR FOUND TO BE MISSING, THE
GC SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL THE REQUIRED FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE.

2. IN INSTANCES WHERE  EXISTING SPRAY-ON FIRE PROOFING IS REQUIRED TO
BE REMOVED DUE CONSTRUCTION TYPES/CLEARANCES, GC SHALL PROVIDE
AND INSTALL INTUMESCENT PAINT FIRE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING; CONTEGO  INTUMESCENT
LATEX OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2. CAFE DATA

A. GROSS CAFE AREA: 609 S.F.
B. NET CAFE DINING AREA: 296.7 S.F.
C. NET BAR & PANTRY AREA: 136 S.F.
D. EXTERIOR TERRACE AREA: 429 S.F.

3. CAFE USE CLASSIFICATION - SECTION 303.1

USE GROUP M
(PER EXCEPTION 2 OCCUPANCY LESS THAN 750 S.F.)
(PER EXCEPTION 3 AREA LESS THAN 750 S.F.)

4. CAFE OCCUPANCY: TOTAL 22 - TABLE 1004.1.1

DINING AREA (UNCONCENTRATED TABLES & CHAIRS)
296.7 S.F. / 15 NET ≈ 20 OCCUPANT
BAR & PANTRY: 136 SF = 2 EMPLOYEES
TERRACE OCCUPANCY: 16 SEATS = 16 OCCUPANT

02 TERRACE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FROM FARFIELD STREET N.T.S. 03 TERRACE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FROM NEWBURY STREET N.T.S.



PHOTOS OF SUITSUPPLY BOSTON PATIO



PHOTOS OF SUITSUPPLY BOSTON PATIO



PHOTOS OF SUITSUPPLY BOSTON PATIO 
BEFORE INSTALLATIONS
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